Name

12/19/2018
Acevedo, Eli J

Aldana, Ovidio

Alegria, Esmeralda

Allen, Ryan L

Anderson, Keith G
Anderson, Melanie B

Armstrong, Justin M

Auth, Jamie R

Aves, Sarah M
Barker, Darius Lonell
Battle, Kristen M

Baughcave, Deanna R

Billberry, Robert L Jr

Blaylock, Jamone A

Brown, Michael L
Brown, Ranise K

Bryant, Norman E

Burkholder, Daniel Lynn

Burnell, Deonta N

Burroughs, John L

Room Time

125

125

125

125

125
125
125

125

125
125
125
125

125
125

125
125
125

125

125

125

8:30 am

2:00 pm

8:30 am

2:00 pm

8:30 am
3:00 pm
2:30 pm

1:00 pm

10:00 am
2:30 pm
9:30 am
8:30 am

2:00 pm
10:00 am

9:00 am
10:30 am
2:00 pm

8:30 am

1:00 pm

9:30 am

Winnebago County Circuit Court Criminal Docket

For 12/19/2018 12:00:00AM To 12/20/2018 12:00:00AM

Case

2018-TR-0032157
2018-TR-0032158
2018-TR-0032159

2018-TR-0022557
2018-TR-0022558
2018-TR-0022559

2018-TR-0030672
2018-TR-0030673

2018-TR-0025891
2018-TR-0025892

2018-TR-0032244
2018-0V-0000597

2018-TR-0020999
2018-TR-0021000

2018-TR-0029678
2018-TR-0029679

2018-TR-0020911
2018-TR-0024666
2018-TR-0020435

2018-TR-0032265
2018-TR-0032266

2011-TR-0016493

2018-TR-0022185
2018-TR-0022186

2017-TR-0018802
2018-TR-0028947

2018-TR-0026370
2018-TR-0026371

2018-TR-0030581
2018-TR-0030582

2018-0V-0000653
2018-TR-0031941

2018-TR-0026827
2018-TR-0026828

Courtroom 125

As Of 12/18/2018 3:01:28PM

Charge

DRIVING ON REVOKED LICENSE
SPEEDING 26-34 MPH OVER LIMIT
DISREG TRAFFIC CONTROL LIGHT

DRIVING ON REVOKED LICENSE
OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE
ELECTRONIC COMMU DEVICE

DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE
DRIVING 15-20 MPH ABOVE LIMIT

DRIVER FAIL GIVE NOTICE OF ACC
FAIL TO REDUCE SPEED

FAIL TO REDUCE SPEED
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE
OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE

DRIVING 11-14 MPH ABOVE LIMIT
OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE

IMPROPER TRAFFIC LANE USAGE
DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE
SPEEDING 26-34 MPH OVER LIMIT

OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE
DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE

IMPROPER TURN AT INTERSECTION

OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE
FAIL OBEY STOP SIGN

DRIVING ON REVOKED LICENSE
FAIL RIGHT-OF-WAY/INTERSECTION

DRIVING 11-14 MPH ABOVE LIMIT
DRIVING ON REVOKED LICENSE

VIOLATE/CDL LICENSE SUSPENDED
OVERWEIGHT ON AXLE/1ST-3RD

POSS OF CANNABIS UNDER 2.5
DISREG OFFL TRAFFIC-CON DEVICE

OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE
NO VALID REGIS/1ST AND 2ND

Bond
Balance

295.00

295.00

100.00

270.00

Hearing Type

Traffic Arraignment

Pretrial Conference

Traffic Arraignment

Pretrial Conference

Traffic Arraignment
Bench Trial

Sentencing

Traffic Arraignment

Sentencing

Sentencing

Defendant's Motion/Pe

Traffic Arraignment

Defendant's Motion/Pe

Sentencing

Bench Warrant Return

Bench Trial

Pretrial Conference

Traffic Arraignment

Traffic Arraignment

Pretrial Conference

Attorney

Altamore A

Altamore A

Altamore A

Moore J
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Name

Cephas, Ryan S
Chavez, lvanna Gabriella
Clark, Brian Lee
Cline, William F

Coleman, Mark Leroy Jr

Crane, Peter S

Crowley, Jelicia M

Damm, Timothy Andrew

Davenport, Montana Jordan

Denning, Aaron P
Drake, Quashaun E

Dunn, Nazareth T

Durham, Joshua A

Eatmon, Sherrell B

Edwards, Courtney Dmarea

Escamilla, Vanessa
Farrell, Kathy L

Figueroa, Adriana

Fisher, Anthony B
Flores, Adriana
Fluker, Andre D

Fortuno, Jose M

Room Time

125
125
125
125
125

125

125

125
125

125
125
125

125
125

125

125
125
125

125
125
125

125

2:00 pm
8:30 am
9:30 am
2:30 pm
9:30 am

9:30 am

2:00 pm

2:00 pm
10:00 am

1:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm

1:00 pm
2:00 pm

8:30 am

2:30 pm
1:00 pm
1:00 pm

8:30 am
1:00 pm
2:30 pm

2:00 pm

Case

2018-TR-0026829
2018-TR-0026830

2018-TR-0027074
2018-TR-0032407
2018-TR-0018198
2018-TR-0025719

2018-TR-0009502
2018-TR-0009505
2018-TR-0009507

2018-TR-0021009
2018-TR-0021010
2018-TR-0021011

2018-TR-0026643
2018-TR-0026644

2018-0V-0000639

2018-TR-0025987
2018-TR-0025988

2018-0OV-0000652
2018-0OV-0000650

2017-TR-0031291
2017-TR-0031292
2017-TR-0031293

2018-TR-0032627

2018-TR-0017884
2018-TR-0017885
2018-TR-0017886

2018-TR-0032900
2018-TR-0032901

2018-TR-0023118
2018-TR-0030767

2018-0OV-0000631
2018-TR-0030943
2018-TR-0030944

2018-TR-0031150
2018-0V-0000671

2018-TR-0024588
2018-TR-0024589

2018-TR-0028830

Bond

Charge Balance

IMPROPER TURN AT INTERSECTION
VIO LIC CLASS 1ST & 2ND DIV

SPEEDING 26-34 MPH OVER LIMIT
IMPROP LFT TURN/ON-COMING TRAF
DRIVING ON REVOKED LICENSE
DISREG TRAFFIC CONTROL LIGHT

DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE
OP MTR VEH/REGIS/SUSPENDED
NO WINDOW TREAT ADJACENT/DRVR

IMPROPER CLASS OF CDL
UNSAFE EQUIPMENT/1ST & 2ND
NO FEE PAID/OVER REGIS WEIGHT

FLEEING/ATTEMPT ELUDE OFFICER
HEADLIGHT VIO/1ST,2ND

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE
DRIVING 15-20 MPH ABOVE LIMIT

POSS OF LIQUOR
POSS OF CANNABIS UNDER 2.5

DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE
OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE
DISREG OFFL TRAFFIC-CON DEVICE

DRIVING 15-20 MPH ABOVE LIMIT

OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE
DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE
SEAT BELT REQUIRED/DRIVER

DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE
REGISTRATION LIGHT/1ST,2ND

OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE
DISREG TRAFFIC CONTROL LIGHT

POSS OF CANNABIS UNDER 2.5
DRIVING 1-10 MPH ABOVE LIMIT
OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE

CMV UNQUALIFIED DRIVER
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

UNLICENSED
WRONG WAY ON ONE-WAY STREET

DRIVING ON REVOKED LICENSE

216.00

243.00

70.00

243.00

81.00

Hearing Type Attorney

Pretrial Conference Altamore A

Traffic Arraignment Moore J
Defendant's Motion/Pe
Sentencing

Pretrial Conference

Pretrial Conference

Pretrial Conference Altamore A

Plea Jacobson M

Sentencing

Traffic Arraignment
Traffic Arraignment

Defendant's Motion/Pe

Traffic Arraignment
Status

Traffic Arraignment

Sentencing
Arraignment

Traffic Arraignment

Traffic Arraignment Altamore A

Notice to Appear

Sentencing

Reference Counsel
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Name
Franco, Lester O
Garcia, Luis Enrique

Garner, Ericka L

Gile, James Earl
Glover, Jimmy Lee
Graham, Darrell Lamar

Green, Anthony Martez

Hadden, Alisha M

Hawkins, Andre Tavares
Hildebrand, Sasha M

Hill, John L

Holliman, Tonisha A

Hughes, Kristina J

Ibarra, Roberto

Jaimes, Juvenal Jr

James, Roberta A

Johnson, Devon D

Johnson, Nakia S

Jones, Dominic F

Jones, Quindon S

Jones, Tamara L

Kelley, William R
King, Leo Jr

Room
125
125
125

125
125
125
125

125

125
125

125
125

125
125

125

125
125

125

125

125

125

125
125

Time

9:30 am
8:30 am
10:00 am

8:30 am
1:00 pm
10:00 am
2:00 pm

3:00 pm

2:00 pm
2:00 pm

8:30 am
1:00 pm

3:00 pm
1:00 pm

2:00 pm

8:30 am
8:30 am

8:30 am

10:00 am

10:00 am

10:00 am

3:00 pm
8:30 am

Case
2017-TR-0012115
2018-TR-0031429

2018-TR-0026831
2018-TR-0026832

2018-TR-0031430
2018-0OV-0000654
2018-TR-0026143

2018-TR-0026342
2018-TR-0026343

2018-0V-0000594
2018-0V-0000595

2018-0V-0000385

2018-TR-0025105
2018-TR-0027678

2018-TR-0032153

2018-TR-0032246
2018-TR-0032247

2018-TR-0026780

2018-TR-0029596
2018-TR-0029597

2018-TR-0025500
2018-TR-0025501

2018-TR-0032743

2018-TR-0032749
2018-TR-0032750

2018-TR-0026381
2018-TR-0026382

2018-TR-0022807
2018-TR-0022808

2018-TR-0026114
2018-TR-0026115

2018-TR-0028817
2018-TR-0028818
2018-TR-0028819
2018-TR-0028820

2018-TR-0019786

2018-TR-0032268
2018-TR-0032269

Charge
DRIVING ON REVOKED LICENSE
SPEEDING 26-34 MPH OVER LIMIT

DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE
DRIVING 15-20 MPH ABOVE LIMIT

SPEEDING 26-34 MPH OVER LIMIT
POSS OF LIQUOR
UNLICENSED

OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE
IMPROPER TURN SIGNAL

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

POSS OF CANNABIS UNDER 2.5

DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE
DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE

UNLICENSED

FAIL TO REDUCE SPEED
UNLICENSED

OP MTR VEH/REGIS/SUSPENDED

LEAVING THE SCENE
FAIL TO REDUCE SPEED

IMPROPER TRAFFIC LANE USAGE
OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE

IMPROPER USE OF DESIGNATED LN

UNLICENSED
DRIVING 15-20 MPH ABOVE LIMIT

DISREGARD STOP SIGN
IMPROPER TRAFFIC LANE USAGE

SEAT BELT REQUIRED/DRIVER
UNLICENSED

DISREG TRAFFIC CONTROL LIGHT
DRIVING 15-20 MPH ABOVE LIMIT

OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE
DISP REGIS PLATE/DECAL/1ST,2ND
UNLICENSED

DISREG TRAFFIC CONTROL LIGHT

FAIL OBEY STOP SIGN

DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE
IMPROPER STOP OR TURN SIGNAL

Bond
Balance

295.00

295.00

295.00

Hearing Type
Status
Traffic Arraignment

Sentencing

Traffic Arraignment
Traffic Arraignment
Sentencing

Pretrial Conference

Bench Trial

Pretrial Conference

Pretrial Conference

Traffic Arraignment

Traffic Arraignment

Bench Trial

Arraignment

Pretrial Conference

Traffic Arraignment

Traffic Arraignment

Pretrial Conference

Sentencing

Sentencing

Sentencing

Bench Trial

Traffic Arraignment

Attorney

Altamore A

Altamore A

Sullivan D

Moore J

GillD

Page 3 of 5



Name
Kopp, William V
Lawson, Eric E

Leathers, Mallory L
Linn, Brigitte A

Lowe, Erin M

Lutcher, Ivan E

Maclin, Robert Thomas
Malhotra, Rishi K
Manns, Takela K
Martin, Preston D

Martinez, Joshua G

Mccary, Angus Lee

Merritt, Teri L
Milici, Frank C

Milsaps, Judith B

Nelson, Andrea M

Nikolai, Arianna J

Noyolagonzalez, Duvelsa
Olson, Michael R
Orourke, Ryan M

Ortiz, Jesus Jr

Room Time

125
125
125

125

125

125

125

125

125

125

125

125

125
125

125
125

125

125
125
125

125

9:30 am
1:00 pm
9:30 am

8:30 am
8:30 am
8:30 am
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
1:00 pm
8:30 am

8:30 am

2:00 pm

3:00 pm
8:30 am

1:00 pm
9:30 am

1:00 pm

9:30 am
2:00 pm
8:30 am

8:30 am

Case
2018-TR-0008027
2018-0V-0000627

2018-TR-0018276
2018-TR-0018277
2018-TR-0018278

2018-TR-0032245

2018-TR-0032300
2018-TR-0032301

2018-TR-0032248

2018-TR-0030939
2018-TR-0030940
2018-TR-0030960

2018-TR-0031422
2018-TR-0031423

2018-TR-0031651
2018-TR-0031652

2018-TR-0029819

2018-TR-0033662
2018-TR-0033663
2018-TR-0033664

2018-0OV-0000607
2018-TR-0021296
2018-TR-0021297
2018-TR-0028882

2018-0V-0000608

2018-TR-0032747
2018-TR-0032748

2018-TR-0033375

2018-TR-0025522
2018-TR-0025523

2018-0OV-0000629
2018-TR-0030653
2018-TR-0030654

2018-TR-0025554
2018-TR-0024191

2018-TR-0032251
2018-TR-0032252
2018-TR-0032253

2018-TR-0033013
2018-TR-0033014

Bond
Charge Balance
PASS EMER VEH/DMG PROP ANOTHER
KEEP TO DRIVES

REGIS EXPIRATION/1ST & 2ND
DRIVING ON REVOKED LICENSE
OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE

DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE

UNSAFE OPENING/CLOSING DOOR
NO VALID REGIS/1ST AND 2ND

OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE

DRIVING 11-14 MPH ABOVE LIMIT
DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE
OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE

FAIL NOTIFY DMG/UNATTENDED VEH
IMPROPER TRAFFIC LANE USAGE

DRIVING 15-20 MPH ABOVE LIMIT
OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE

DRIVING 15-20 MPH ABOVE LIMIT

OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE
LEAVING THE SCENE
IMPROPER TRAFFIC LANE USAGE

POSS OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE
OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE
DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

VIO DRIVER LIC RESTRICTION
DRIVING 21-25 MPH ABOVE LIMIT

SPEEDING 26-34 MPH OVER LIMIT

IMPROPER PASSING ON LEFT
IMPROP LFT TURN/ON-COMING TRAF

POSS OF CANNABIS UNDER 2.5
OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE
DRIVING 15-20 MPH ABOVE LIMIT

DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE
VIOLATE/CDL LICENSE SUSPENDED

DRIVING 21-25 MPH ABOVE LIMIT
REGIS EXPIRATION/1ST & 2ND
OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE

DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE
DRIVING 15-20 MPH ABOVE LIMIT

150.00

Hearing Type
Pretrial Conference
Traffic Arraignment

Reference Counsel
Traffic Arraignment
Traffic Arraignment
Traffic Arraignment
Traffic Arraignment
Pretrial Conference
Traffic Arraignment
Traffic Arraignment

Traffic Arraignment

Pretrial Conference

Bench Trial

Traffic Arraignment

Status

Pretrial Conference

Traffic Arraignment

Bond Forfeiture
Pretrial Conference

Traffic Arraignment

Traffic Arraignment

Attorney
Gilbert J

Lund J

Gilbert J

Mangold S

Altamore A
Gilbert J

Altamore A
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Name

Phomsouvanh, Praseuth

Posley, Malcom J

Rains, Maria L

Ramsey, Robert Lee

Reeves, Jaima Lashae

Remington, Anne L

Resendiz, Natalie

Riverdahl, Jacob Al
Rodriguez, Joseph H
Rodriguez, Nicholas A
Sanchezpasillas, Jose Martin
Scott, Felicia C

Suarez, Erica M

Sularz, Erin C

Thomas, William R

Torrisi, Ronald E

Townsend, Tehavis Maurice
Velazquez, Melissa A
Walden, Maxwell E

Watsonneely, Faith G
White, Alvin M
Woodward, John P

Room Time

125

125

125
125

125

125
125

125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125

125
125
125

125
125
125

1:00 pm

8:30 am

1:00 pm
9:30 am

10:30 am

9:30 am
8:30 am

1:00 pm
10:00 am
2:00 pm
10:00 am
2:30 pm
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:00 pm

9:30 am
8:30 am
10:00 am

1:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:00 pm

Case
2018-TR-0029542
2018-TR-0029543

2018-TR-0032254
2018-TR-0032255
2018-TR-0032256

2018-0OV-0000684

2017-TR-0032002
2017-TR-0032003

2018-TR-0028599
2018-TR-0028600

2018-TR-0029990

2018-TR-0031618
2018-TR-0031619

2018-0OV-0000651
2018-TR-0029386
2018-TR-0026993
2018-TR-0026822
2018-TR-0019060
2018-TR-0030926
2018-TR-0031202
2018-TR-0028774

2018-TR-0030455
2018-TR-0030456

2018-TR-0026144
2018-TR-0030870

2018-TR-0028191
2018-TR-0028192

2018-0V-0000649
2018-0V-0000632

2018-0V-0000606
2018-0V-0000618

Charge
DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE
OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE

OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE
FAIL TO REDUCE SPEED
LEAVING THE SCENE

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

DRIVING ON REVOKED LICENSE
DISREG OFFL TRAFFIC-CON DEVICE

FAIL TO REDUCE SPEED
OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE

RIGHT-WAY/PEDESTRIAN/CROSSWALK

HEADLIGHT VIO/1ST,2ND
UNLICENSED

POSS OF LIQUOR

DRIVING 15-20 MPH ABOVE LIMIT
REGIS EXPIRATION/1ST & 2ND
DRIVING 15-20 MPH ABOVE LIMIT
DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE
OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE
DRIVING 1-10 MPH ABOVE LIMIT
REGIS EXPIRATION/1ST & 2ND

DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENSE
OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE

OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE
NO WINDOW TREAT ADJACENT/DRVR

DISREGARD STOP SIGN
OPERATE UNINSURED MTR VEHICLE

POSS OF CANNABIS UNDER 2.5
BARKING DOG

PUBLIC URINATION
POSS OF LIQUOR

Bond
Balance

295.00

Hearing Type Attorney

Traffic Arraignment

Traffic Arraignment

Notice to Appear

State's Motion/Petition

Bench Trial

Pretrial Conference Savitski P

Arraignment

Traffic Arraignment
Sentencing
Defendant's Motion/Pe
Sentencing
Sentencing

Traffic Arraignment
Traffic Arraignment
Traffic Arraignment

Traffic Arraignment

Pretrial Conference
Arraignment

Sentencing

Traffic Arraignment
Notice to Appear

Traffic Arraignment
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